Dr. Benjamin F. Payton President Tuskegee Institute Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

Dear Dr. Payton:

The Commission has requested the Office of the <u>Federal Register</u> to publish the enclosed "Notice of Proposed Issuance of Order Authorizing Disposition of Component Parts and Termination of Facility License," in accordance with your application dated August 9, 1983.

incerely,

Cecil O. Thomas, Chief Standardization & Special Projects Branch Division of Licensing

Enclosure: As stated

cc: See next page

DISTRIBUTION:
Docket File
NRC PDR
DCS
SSPB Reading
P. Anderson
R. Carter

PAnderson:cc 5/4 /84 DL:SSPB RCarter 5/4/84

DL.SSPB HBenkow 5/4/84

25 5/8 CM-omas 5/7 /84

0ELD M. KARMAN 5/9/84

8406200016 840605 PDR ADDCK 05000406 W PDR cc w/enclosure(s):

Mayor of the City of Tuskegee Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

State Department of Public Health ATTN: State Health Officer State Office Building Montgonery, Alabama 36104

Director Civil Defense 64 North Union Street Administration Building Montgomery, Alabama 36130

Dr. Vascar G. Harris
Dean of Engineering
and Architecture
Tuskegee Institute
Tuskegee, Alabama 36088

Mr. P. Loretan Radiation Safety Officer School of Engineering Tuskegee Institute Tuskegee, Alabama 36088